# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Transfer of one-half patent right from FTS Corporation to IMES

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FTS Corporation	09/01/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Manufacturing and Engineering Services Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	3, Kiriharacho, Fujisawa-shi		
City:	Kanagawa		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6911123

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-822-1100

Email: Patentmail@whdapatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels, & Adrian, L

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW-Suite 700

Machinetes DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011516

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph L. Felber

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

=OP \$40.00 69

PATENT REEL: 016630 FRAME: 0284

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, FTS Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 940-165, Utsukimachi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan, is, by virtue of an assignment recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the invention described and claimed in the following:

United States Letters Patent No. 6,911,123, entitled "FACING-TARGETS-TYPE SPUTTERING APPARATUS AND METHOD";

WHEREAS, International Manufacturing and Engineering Services Co., Ltd., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 3, Kiriharacho, Fujisawa-shi, Kanagawa, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the one-half right, title and interest in said Letters Patent No. 6,911,123, and the invention embodied therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that in consideration of the payment by said International Manufacturing and Engineering Services Co., Ltd. to said FTS Corporation of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, said FTS Corporation hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to said International Manufacturing and Engineering Services Co., Ltd., its one-half right, title, and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 6,911,123 and the invention therein, for the full term of the said Patent and any reissue, extension, reexamination, continuation, or divisional thereof.

I)	N WITNESS WHEREOF, th	e undersigned ASSIGN	OR has hereunto set har	nd and seal this
lst	_ day of <u>September</u>	, 2005.		

FTS Corporation

Signature of

Representative:

Name: SADAO KADOKURA

Title: PRESIDENT

PATENT REEL: 016630 FRAME: 0285

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, FTS Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 940-165, Utsukimachi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan, is, by virtue of an assignment recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the invention described and claimed in the following:

> United States Letters Patent No. 6,911,123, entitled "FACING-TARGETS-TYPE SPUTTERING APPARATUS AND **METHOD":**

WHEREAS, International Manufacturing and Engineering Services Co., Ltd., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 3, Kiriharacho, Fujisawa-shi, Kanagawa, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the one-half right, title and interest in said Letters Patent No. 6,911,123, and the invention embodied therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that in consideration of the payment by said International Manufacturing and Engineering Services Co., Ltd. to said FTS Corporation of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, said FTS Corporation hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to said International Manufacturing and Engineering Services Co., Ltd., its one-half right, title, and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 6,911,123 and the invention therein, for the full term of the said Patent and any reissue, extension, reexamination, continuation, or divisional thereof.

I	N WITNES	S WHEREOF, the	undersigned	I ASSIGNOR	has hereunto	set hand	and seal	l this
1st	day of	September	, 2005.					

FTS Corporation

Signature of

**RECORDED: 10/11/2005** 

Representative:

阳窟复夫 Name: 阳窟夏夫 Title: 化表取締役

PATENT REEL: 016630 FRAME: 0286